COVER SHEET

Attorney Docket No.: 7719-114

	ר אם	-ENI7		102625668			PATENTS OF	ui v				
	PATENTS ONLY TO THE COMMISSIONER FOR PATENTS PATENTS											
	Please record the attached original document or copy thereof.											
ŀ	1.	Nam	ne of Party(ies) conveying an ir			Name and Address of Party(ies) receiving an						
			. Smith			interest:						
	Vind	cent	B. Rocheleau		Durakon Industries, Inc.							
			Montagna G. Sierakowski			2101 North Lapeer Road Lapeer, Michigan 48446						
				· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	s attached?							
			al name(s) of conveying party(☐ Yes 🛛 N		ditional name(s) and addresses	s attached / ☐ Yes 🗵	No				
	3. 4.	Des										
	-г.	$\boxtimes A$	Assignment	ange of Name	C	Other:						
			Security Agreement	erger								
		Execution Date: 12/05/03; 12/05/03; 12/05/03 and 12/05/03										
	4. Application number(s) or patent number(s). Additional sheet attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No											
	If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:											
	Λ	Do4	ent Application No.(s)		P	Patent No.(s)	D DEC					
	Α.				ъ.	r dionerio.(3)	OPR/FINANCE					
		10/7 [،]	00,887				¥ 5					
		/					A €					
				Additional numbers a			<u>u</u>					
	5.		ne and address of party to who espondence concerning docur			umber of applications and pater	_	0.00				
		mailed:			7. To	otal fee (37 CFR 3.41) ☐ Enclosed	\$ <u>4</u>	0.00				
			David D. Murray			Authorized to be charged to						
			BRINKS HOFER GILSON & I P.O. BOX 10395	LIONE	8. 🗵	No. 23-1925 (BRINKS HOF		•				
	_		CHICAGO, IL 60610			overpayment to Deposit Acc						
12	16/20	X03 D	BYRNE 00000058 10700887	DO NOT US	E THIS	SPACE						
1	FC:80		40.00 UP									
	9.	Sta	tement and signature.									
	To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached c											
		uU€	e copy of the original document									
								03				
			of Person Signing	Signature			Date Date					
1			Total number of	pages including cove	er shee	et, attachments, and document:	<u>5</u>					

BRINKS HOFER GILSON &LIONE BRINKS HOFER GILSON & LIONE PO Box 10395 Chicago, IL 60611-5599

REEL: 014784 FRAME: 0993

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, We, Leslie E. Smith, Vincent B. Rocheleau, John C. Montagna and Thomas G. Sierakowski, citizens of the United States of America, and residents of Michigan, whose post office address are 5158 Coldwater Rd., Lapeer, Michigan 48446, 5403 Hickory Drive, Metamora, Michigan 48445 and 3738 Woodland Drive, Metamora, Michigan 48455 and have invented certain new and useful improvements in a "RUNNING BOARD FOR VEHICLE HAVING CLASS A FINISH" described in the application executed on the same date hereof, or described in the application filed on November 4, 2003, as United States patent application No. 10/700,887; and

WHEREAS, Durakon Industries, Inc., a corporation of the State of Michigan, having its principal place of business at 2101 N. Lapeer Rd., Lapeer, Michigan 48446, is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in and to said invention and any Letters Patent to issue therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration to me in hand paid by said Durakon Industries, Inc., the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto said Durakon Industries, Inc., its successors

REEL: 014784 FRAME: 0994

and assigns, the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said application and invention in the United States and all countries foreign thereto, including the right of priority under the International Convention of 1883 and later modifications thereof, and to any Letters Patent to issue therefor, and we hereby request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States of America to issue to the said Durakon Industries, Inc. any Letters Patent thereon, in accordance with the terms of this Assignment, and

I hereby agree to execute all instruments and documents which may be necessary for the carrying out of this Assignment in full; and to execute any divisional application or applications which may be necessary or proper to obtain full protection on the invention hereby assigned; and to execute any and all supplemental oaths and preliminary statements should the same be proper and necessary in the prosecution of the aforesaid application or divisional applications thereof, or for securing foreign patents covering said invention in the name of said Durakon Industries, Inc., or any other corporation designated by it, and also any documents required by it, its successors or assigns, more fully to vest in it or

2

them the title to said invention and to any application or patent that may be filed therefor or secured thereon.

Cestie E. Smith

STATE OF MICHIGAN)
) ss:
COUNTY OF <u>LAPEER</u>)

On this 5th day of <u>December</u>, 2003 before me appeared Leslie E. Smith, to me personally known, and acknowledged the signing of the above instrument to be his free act and deed.

NOTARY PUBLIC

Seal

Vincent B. Rocheleau

STATE OF MICHIGAN)

SS:

COUNTY OF <u>LAPSER</u>)

On this 5^{-th} day of <u>December</u> 2003 before me appeared Vincent B. Rocheleau, to me personally known, and acknowledged the signing of the above instrument to be his free act and deed.

NOTARY PUBLIC

Seal

3

John C. Montagna

STATE	OF	M	ICHIGAN)	
)	SS
COUNTY	OI	7	LAPEER.	_)	

On this 5th day of <u>December</u>, 2003 before me appeared John C. Montagna, to me personally known, and acknowledged the signing of the above instrument to be his free act and deed.

NOTARY PUBLIC

Seal

Thomas G. sierakowski

STATE OF MICHIGAN)
) ss:
COUNTY OF <u>LAPEER</u>)

RECORDED: 12/15/2003

On this 5th day of <u>December</u>, 2003 before me appeared Thomas G. Sierakowski, to me personally known, and acknowledged the signing of the above instrument to be his free act and deed.

NOTARY PUBLIC

Seal

4

PATENT REEL: 014784 FRAME: 0997